GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

' LOK SABHA |
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.I70S - - - -
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2016

ASSURANCE IN PARLIAMENT

1708. SHRI RAJESH RANJAN
SMT. RANJIT RANJAN

Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of occasions when ministries have given assurance to a parliamentary question from

August, 5 2014 to May 9, 2016;
(b) .the number of times ministries have delayed complymg with the given assurance in the period mentloned above; and
(c) the rmmstry which has delayed comphance the most durmg the period?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI S.S. Ahjuwalia)

(a) to (¢) Madam, the information is annexed o= : e
Fededk ok '


MHNISTRY OF PARLE AMENTNRV AFFAIRS

Period of Information fr@m 5=8 2@314 to 9-5- 2@16

Total Assurances |Number of
S. No. Ministry Assurances | Implemented |times delayed
given out of total |in compliance
1 JAGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 2 2
- 2 |CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS 1 1
3 [CIVIL AVIATION 6 8
4 [COAL 17 17
5 |COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY , 5 5
6. COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY' 28 28
7 |CULTURE - . 4 4
8 |DEFENCE . ' S 24 24
9 |ENVI RONMENT FORESTS & CLIMATE CHANGE 4. 4
10 |FINANCE. - 10
11 |HEALTH: AND FAMILY WELFARE

" [HEAVY.INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES .

perlod in questlon - _

) Ministry of Law and Justice

(2) Ministry of Communications & lnformatlon Techno[ogy
(3) Ministry of Defence

(4) Ministry of Coal
- (5) Ministry of Home Affairs
- (6) Mlmstry of Science & Technology
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1
1
4
11
3
16
1
14
0
9
3 1
12 1 1
13 |HOME AFFAIRS 14 4
14 [HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION 2 1
15 |HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT. - 4 2
16 INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING _ 2 2
17 \D. EMPLOYMENT ' 6 -3
18 . 47 20
19 T N 0
20 ="C.—GR|EVANCES AND PENSIONS N AR 0
21 \IATURAL GAS B Sl 4 2
22 . 2 0 .
23 1 1
24 WAYS R T 5
"55 "[RO TRANSPGJR HIGHWAYS 3 2.
26 |RURAL BEVELOPMENT - 1. 1
27 SCIENCE AND-TECHNOLOGY 14 3
28 e 2 i
29 SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT L 2 _ 1
30 |TEXTILES _ - T4 2
31 'URBAN%DEVELOPMENT . TR -8 2
32 [WATER: RESOURCES RIVER’ DEVELOPMENT&GANGA o1 1
33 WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT R T 1
L Total ‘ ',2’32’ 116
Note:- The fotlowmg Mmlstnes have delayed the most fqu Iilng assurances given by them durlng-

